(See Inziructions atlached)
] uPRIGHT MARBLE HEADSTONE

[ FLAT MARBLE MARKER
FLAT GRANITE MARKER

.

.
CHECK TYPE REQUIRED )

DUPLICATE

;

APPLICATION FOR HEADWPNE OR MARKER

(Plsase make out and relurn in duplicate)

ENLISTMENT DATE SERIAL No. § (
WW I 39420166 %
PENSION Mo, O I-{%BREW

DISCHARGE DATE

[T Nowe
COMEANY

NAME (Lrasl Firet, Middle Initial)

RANK

é”:a\ £ Pvt

U, S. REGIMENT, STATE ORGANIZATION, AND DIVISHON

J’—‘?j /‘CL%X/BARTI(.{S w%:/

na\m (Montk, Day, Year)

{&a’f VL e

L|.'.b\'|‘£ OF BIRTH (Afonth, Doy, Year)

\30

29 Dec ) 7.2

yﬁor CEMETERY
fa Zc 5 é SCQ e /77
SHIP TO (1 CERTIFY THE APPLICANT FOR STOME HAS MADE ARRANGENENTS WITH NE TO TRANSFORT
THE STONE FROM THE FREIGHT STATION TO THE CEMETERY)

LOCATION {City and State)

v sy lle

)

NEAREST Fm::c:fr STATION (City and Stale)

AR [

POST OFFICE ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

jﬂzzﬁé = < ﬁgiﬁ
shTr g2 5, f /

»
(SIGNATURE OF COMSIGNEE)

9%& e Ix duc 863

I certify this application 13 submitted for a stone for the unrr{frked graveof a voteran,

DO NOT WRITE HERE

| hereby agres to assume all responslbility for the removal of tha ston.o promptly upon

FOR VERIFICATION

[AY 1 4 1948

arrlvnl at destlnation, and properly place It at the decedent's grava at my expeanse,
,<9~ ﬁﬁ—%’, /

ORDERED
o/l APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE
SHIFPED :?_‘_’E/sf (Streel, Cily, Stols)
N]ems ant
OQMG Foem 623 IMPORTANT—Complate Reverse Side

REV 15 APR 47




",
.
rs
s

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the type headstore or marker requested by the applicant will be permitted at the

grave.

(Be sure you have noted what type is indicated by applicant on form)

C .\ ¢ Mt Lgh U R,
{Signature of auperintendenf, sexton, or caretolker}

Dcﬂe. - 5,(_{,";‘(6 16~11453-4

Return to: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,
' MEMORIAL DIVISION,
_ WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

o

pa—
—

AL



ORIGINAL ORDER . WAR DEPARTMENT FLAT GRANITE MARKER
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Below‘you‘mll find r copy of the inscription taken from the OFFICIAL RECORDS aa it will appesr on the flat granite masker you ordered. CHECK IT
CAREFULLY before the markeris manufactured. Check the INSCRIPTION, NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY. Check with CEMETERY OFFI-
CIALS and make sure a government flat granite marker will be allowed at grave. Check NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON to whom marker
is to be shipped.  After you have CORRECTED ANY ERRORS, rign and return promptly in the inclosed envelope which requires no postage.

UNTIL YOU RETURN THIS SLIP THE FLAT GRANITE MARKER CANNOT BE ORDERED, DO NOT DELAY-SIGN & RETURN TODAY,
INSCRIPTION: LATIN CROSS

BARTLEY S COX / CALIFORMIA / PVT  INFANTRY / WORLD WAR Il /
DEC 22- 1921 0CT 30 1944
] ]
SHIP TO: A. R. STATION:

FRANKLIN C MOREHEAD SUPT
PLEASANT GROVE CEMETERY

19 = 5TH STREET an.
mer) ‘g}"’u
FOR: @ﬁg‘;gngﬁ'i R. R. STATION: ‘,.r.“_,,\. L4
aprLIcanT: MRS DOVIE COX cemetery: PLEASANT GROVE
PLEASANT GROVE MARYSVILLE -~
CALIFORNIA CAL | FORNIA gﬂ%ﬁi;
Borr 1NOv 5 312 APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE %M-* Dﬁ_ rv—_¢ [ WWH fa ’1

SIGNATURE
T Ve



=

‘ & gor Sorninis
! {

L, = ‘
* . . - ‘:

RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

#13 SFPE OAKLAND ARMY BASE OAKLAND 14 CALIFORNIA "GRAVES"

rouTine 30 APRIL 1948

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: LIPP AND SULLIVAN FUNERAL DIRECTORS
516 B6TH STRERT

MARYSVILLE CALIFORNIA

REMATNS OF THE LATE PRIVATE BARTLEY S COX ASN 59420166 BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED
Euevga

BY MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NUMBER TWO WESTERN PACIFIC mvmc OAKLAND ZEN
F

THIRTY FIVE AM FOUR MAY AND DUE T0 ARRIVE MARYSVILLE STATION Foby FIFTY FIVE PM RAIL-

ROAD TIME FOUR MAY, REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMATNS AT STATION UPON

ARRIVAL AND THAT. YOU IMMEDIATELY PASS THIS INFORMATION ON TO NEXT OF KIN.
o "" 4”0(/ = b
. ' SAMUEL G O 'REGAN
c - MAJOR QMC

HEIDING "1V

l. THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ;HE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

H-
THIS L___ DAY OF W9

‘ ‘l c/{ C}NTH

WITNESS (Escort)

BURNS

16—52073-1 U. 5. GOVERKMENT PRINTING OFFICE

§ovas 1193



- . “ - - . - Po— - . -, 3 o‘ .
e . P JS

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

-

~—

SECTION A DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE )
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1240 03100 15 | 10 | 47
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
COoX BARTLEY S 39420166 |PVT 1
' pay |montn | vea
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
HENRI CHAPELLE EUPEN 112100 1.3
N CODE | DIsT. pr.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTR}’\_ CAUSE OF DEATH
s 8 108 BELGIUM - . . 1
" SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS QOF NEXT OF KIN
LIPP AND SULLIVAN FUNERAL DIRECTORY VIRGIL M, COX (FATHER)
15-5TH STREET ~ .| ROUTE #1, BOX 23 .
ARYSVILLE, CALIFORNIA ' \ FLEASANT .GROVE, CALIFORNIA
SECTION € — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME " SERIAL NUMBE‘R RANK DATE QF DEATH . DATE DISTINTERRED
COX BARTLEY S 39420166 | PVT |EST 4 NOV 1944 | 31 OCT 1947
IDENTI;:ICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION A RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFlEI; BY ‘
REMAINS USAGF b THOMAS C HAYDEN JR. CAPIT
[X] MARKER : 062 M SV BOwame anp ninedC
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT '
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
| RACTURED LEFT HUMERUS, ULNA, RADIUS
UNIFORM AND MATTRESS COVER ND RIGHT FIBULA. . '

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

GROUND FORCES UNIFORM., TANKERS TROUSERS.

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

wong T / - ,

EMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN'CASKET

\w-."-. R

HARRIB D NELSON, EMB, .SUPV,

pute ey B MOV 1947, 1o 1 , | AR D TELSON BN g /-
CASKET SEALED BY /e/’q(«smmsa (Signature)™ 7 7
N , HARPIE. D. NELSQY . SUPV, -
HAPRIE D NELSON, EMB, SUPV, S F0S. PROVISIONAL .= «x .
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY ”
47 JOHN SHINKO
" NPV 19 sy CLERK RECORDER HARRIE D NELSON, EMB. SUPV.

| hereby certify that all the foregoing ‘operafions were conducted gnd accomplished ynder my immediate supervisian

and that the report above is correct. /,4 W «.%#—

4-BAYMOND G JOHNSON, 18T IT INF,

.// SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form .U'Qtjéfor major discrepancies.

IMC FORM
3EV 15 MAR 46 11 94



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED .
FROW . Gaida e ik Biid Glud®dli, 3 .83 LI, BUIGIA {IAGE 1LQADING PT)
KIND OF CONVEYANCE il 1 o1 NAMEIOF CONVOYERY L/ g sk niop T ¢+ T 395700‘9
SIGNATURE }?{i% 3 18 )i 488 s;cyﬁuns OF RECEI 4}%—‘ lei /48
/ - .
: v 2. SHIPPED
FROMJ..G Bilib M (B RGO x,c,,,.nz:m. PP} | CeATHREP TORT  Piler 140
KIND OF CONVEYANCE m ka;m ;ﬂ...*muu NAMEGF CONVOYER)S 5 ¥, (RGIN it BDBBBBYTZ
SIGNATURE CF SHIPPER IGNATURE OF REC DATE
e T G z*w/z%] %4 16/1174.8 ﬂéﬁf% ‘g
o t 9|JAN B4k
3. SHIPPED B
FROM o - i
AGRC ANTWERP V7 GIULL USAT ROBERT F. BURNS
KIND QF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONYOYER
ZEC SIROY N. NATHAN, ist LT. 7.8,
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SEGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
*,E Butler Lt Co) Inf —8|Mkf 048 % ,é /{ﬂ/géh ~ 8 MAR 148
| 4. SHIPPED / '
[FROM SAT "ROBERT F. BURNS® o WYPE
KIND QF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
2E£C ELROY N. NATHAN, 1t LI. T.C
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER l’::‘;'.,‘_s, DATE SIGNATURE QF RECE!VE]I:%‘/’ - DATE
PR g fol Lo
ELROY N. NATHAN 14LT.TC. gk 199 7 Jaims 1/ Mo X LINOR. Apgi 1948

5. SHI

FROM

y 7

P%‘R‘T‘ TRANSPORTATION OFFICER
LS

/)c'//f v

Py

KIND OF CONVEYANCE y m ﬂ NAME OF NVOYER
K i .' I y
p_\. ) *-\. ( . . C ﬂ
SIGNATURE " DATE aGp&wizE OF REJCE| JDATE
- >N Py Syt ’ - Iy Y
[ “" \'G(}Lmﬂ { k\’t. .“nrﬁ-' ;“APR]a)g . i i vl [ J.a'eL ’ Q,MC 5]3‘}&
b ] L
PORY TRANSPORTZ:=::i U 515p 48 LA 0t 5 rat i ve 225 onm
- 6. SHIPPED
FROM . 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER " |patg’
1. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME QOF CONVOYER -
SIGNATURE OF SHIFPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

e
P



RECORD OF CUST

ODIAL TRANSFER

i. SHI

PPED

RO, 9. M. O HENKI CHaPRILY, RILOTUM

'LIZGX, BXLGIUM (BARGE LOADING PY)

NAMUSF CSURIRRY VALENZUBLA m 39570049

DATE

KIND OF CONVEYANCE m
1/48

16/

/&

y%% — #ﬁm

SIGNATURE OF PPER
xﬁ £ 0?
2. SHI

PPED

F“°Mz.muk. BELGTUM (nam Jiw.nna e

CLHETWERP PORT Pler 140

KIND OF CONVEYANCE m pﬁ@kﬂs

NABEY QISUEED L VADQHN RA 38568872

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER {D ATE IGNATURE OF REC DATE
Toe T8 TN W BOYE $4 16/1/48 ;é%}% 1 olonn e
3, SHIPPED o
FROM - i}
AGRC ANTWERP ' "~ GIUMI USAT ROBERT F. BURNS
KIND QF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
LEC ELROY N. NATHAN, 1stLT. 1.8
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE S!GNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
. : . v { 14 ~
LE Buller Lt Col Int -8MR08| 0 j ) A 8 MR 1948
4. SHIPPED / )
FROM USAT "ROBERT F. BURNS" o WYPE
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
2EC ELROY N. NATHAN, 1stLT. T.C.o '
SIGNATURE QOF SHIPPER [SSEIEE DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ’ 4 ' DATE
PR | s m
ELROY N. NATHAN, 15t LT. T g 1/ MAR 1948 pn.'”ﬂsmw MXINNON. APB4 13 1948
5, suw@fmrp TR iy

FROM

y 7

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

ol VZA’M/

l\.‘l
SIGN TURE [ DATE
"1y \GOLﬁ]TII ! . 4Pﬁ7~“mg"’? .
PQH’I’ TRANSPOR-LE rayoy ‘d;tIuEﬁ 44 Administrative Ofeiaeal
5. SHIPPED -
FROM TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGMATURE OF RECEIVER DATE "
1. SHIPFED

FROM 10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

‘



- MESSWASGEFURM WESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS

‘ CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
1
STA. SER. i, | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INST! BUCT]ONS ORIGINATOR DATE-TIM_E ?ROUP
v
NR
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT l OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP ODUNI
an }{3
SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY
FROM: (Origialor) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
#15 SFPE OQAB OAKLAND 14 CALIFORNIA "GRAVES® ~
ACTION TO:
L]

LIPP AND SULLIVAN FUNERAL DIRECTORS

{

[

PRECEDENCE FOR k

ACTIOR . INFORMATION ;.\\‘

. . o

. 515 FIFTH STREET - !

[ ORIGINAL MESSAGE 4

. MARYSVILLE CALIFORNIA REFERS TO ANOTHER M '
INFORMATICON TO:

IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATICN T I\

/
REFERENCE OUR WIRE DATED THIRTY APRIL REMAINS OF IA TE PRIVATE BARTLEY S COX WILL

ARRIVE MARYSVILLE STATION FOUR FIFTY FIVE P¥ RAILROAD TTYE FOUR MAY INSTEAD OF
ORI~ TNALLY SCHEDULED,

=g

SAHUEL G O'REGAR
YMAJOR QMC

—

2 L':‘é‘-
L. /Aff )
< ‘
& 7 - % /
/V.f_] 0 -
. s
. ’C\Jf\
w
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION -AUTHORIZATION
SIGHATURE
4
ORIGINATING AGENCY-. L
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE
PAGE OF
WD AGO FORM 1 1 .l 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 16—45801~1
15 JUNR 1945 - and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsalete,
\l
1

¥ U. 5. GOVERKMENT PRINTIHG OFFICE



_ 'EAH/hlﬁ_

e

CEIEP ,KOR DIV, SFPE, OAB, D/C #13
¥R. VIRGIL M. COX
 ROUTE #1, BOX 23
PLEASANT GROVE, CALIFORNIA

| REFEFENCE 1S MADE 70 YOUR WIRE DATED 22 APRIL 198 FERTAINING T0

DELIVERY OF REMAINS OF THE LATE PRIVATE BARTIEY S. COX. IT IS

REGRETTED A DEPINITE DATE CAENOT BE STATED AT THIS TIME. THE

APPROXIMATE DATE OF DEPARTURE FROM THIS CENTER IS I MAY 1948.

HOWEVER, YOUR DESIGNATED FUNERAL DIRECTCR, LIPP & SULLIVAN,

515-5TH STREET, MARYSVILLE, CALIFORNIA WILL BE ADVISED BY WIRE

THE DATE AND TIME OF ARRIVAL OF REMAINS 3 DAYS PRIOR TO DEPARTURE. ‘
' THEY WILL FURTHER BE REQUESTED TO CONTACT YOU IMMEDIATELY FOR

YOUR DESIRED ARRANGEMENTS . |

SAMUEL G. O'REGAN, Major, QMC
Chief, AGR Divislon, SFPE

, SANMUEL G. O'REGAN
Major, QMO N
22 apr 48 | |




 WESTERN UNION

WU A75 14/13 COLLECT 45 PLUS .45 PT PLEASANTGROVE CALIF

MAR 26 1948 222P | %
COMMAND | NG OFFICER DISTRIBUTION CENTER < =
13 OAKLAND ARMY BASE OAK _ 331 B %
PRIVATE: BARTLEY S COX ASN 39420166 ARRANGEMENTS As.lm'; Z;_ é%ﬁ ?%E
N

LETTER JUST RECEIVED
MRS VIRGIL COX.
208P




. s ,vﬁiEa})T»“‘ =y UrTON 5 JL

_ PT PLEASANT GROVE CALIF 22 1948 322P
COMMANDING OFF ICER DISTRIBUTION CENTER 13 OAB
REFERRING ‘TO REMAINS OF Pvr;§5g1E5§:§.cox-§uuasn 39420166
LET ME KNOW WHERE THE BODY ISYWE HAVE BEEN WAITING,ANSWER
AT ONCE
VIRGIL M COX.
39420166.(316P) s, . ' - CEIVED

TP MM 4 o




ESSAGE CENTER No. | .TRANSMITTING MEANS . CRYPTCGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

MESSAGEFORM: - '-

STA, 5ER, 8o, | PRECEDENCE ' TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
‘ DELIVER*AND REPORT ANY CHARGES
v : ) _
ACTION . NRINFORM.ATI.OH EXEMPT ‘l OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
&R
SPACH ABOVE FOB S1GNAL CENTER ONLY ﬁ
FROM: GR DIV QAR "GRAVES! SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
' UNCL
ACTION To: . , . PRECEDENCE FOR
ACTION

. MR, VINGIL M. COX picTon |

- ROVTE 1, BOX 23 [ ] ORIGINAL MESSAGE

. PLEASANT GROVE, CALIFORNIA o RS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
INFORBATIDMQBARTERS HAS BEEN ADVISED THAT TUE REMAxﬁequrtmzs-iiﬁanEJ

BABPLEY §. COX f , ARE TNROUTE T0 THE UNITED STATES. RECORDS }——-
OF THIS OFFICE IVDICATES YOU WISH REMAINS DELIVERED 7o DIPP AND SULLIVAR FURERAL
DIRECTORS 515-6TH STRERT MARYSVILLE CALIPORRIA

LEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RATLROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL.
WE REGRET IT IS FOT POSSI3LE AT THIS TIME TO GIVE YOU A DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE
“OWEVER THREE DAYS PRIOR TO SHIPMENT FROM THIS PORC YOUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL 33 _
HOTIFIED 3Y TELEGRAM OF R.IL ROUTING 4KD SCHEDULED TIWE KEMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RATL
ROAD STATION. HE WILL BE REQUESTED TO PASS THIS INFORMATION 70 YOU SO T AT YOU MAY
MAKE FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS. REMATNS WILL 3E ACCOMPANIED 3Y MILITARY ESCORT. WITHIN
FORTY EIGET HOURS OF DATE OF THIS WESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM BY TELEGRAM GOLLECT TO
COMMANDING OFFICER DISTRIBUTION CENTER #13 OAXAND ARMY 34ST OAKLAND 1% CALIFORNIA
+30VE DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS. PLEASE 3E ADVISED ,
THAT IT WILL NOT 3% POSSI3LE TO COMPLY AT GOVERWMENT EXPENSE WITH ANY DRSIRED CHANGES
N DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF TEE FORTY EIGHT HOUR PERID. |
| T0UR PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN VAKING FINAL DELIVERY. IF
{0 SHOULD DESIXE L.ILITARY HONORS .T FUNERAL YOU SEOULD ASK ANY LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR |
VETERANS ORGANIZATION TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS. PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED
IN HEPLY TELEGRAM WHICH MUST 3% SIGNED 3Y YOU. |

-AUTHORIZATION

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

UNCL SIGTURS
. 8. G. O’REGAN
SYMBOL ORI AT N G A N Y remE GrouP | GPFiGiAL TmE ﬁ':‘i ar, QuC oacdl  oFl
25 prar Ghief, A.C.R. Division
jl"'j 16—45801-1 T U- 5. GOVERNMENT PRIKTING OFFICE

i -168, 28 Aug M4,
G0 FoRmM This form supersedes WD AGOQ Form u_ 168,
k 1“;DJAU l? 1845 l ll -1 68 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are ohaolete.




#

INSPECTION CHECK LIST
(FOR USE AT DISTRIBUTION POINT,

J%n [3455

Henri Chapelle
Eupen, Belgium .

'

NAME L~ . ik RANX SERIAL NUMBER
COX, BARTLEY 5. ' ’ PYT 39420186
NEXFA S04 SOURCE!: XEDRERE CONS: Lipp and Sullivan Funeral

Directors .

v

515-5th Street, Marxsvglle. California

SHIPPING CASE - G‘ENERAL APPEARANCE
{(Check ONLY Discreponcies)

CONDITIOH OF SHIPPING CASE {(Check one)

(B SATISFACTORY - - T3 UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (Exterior)
FINISH (Interior)
HANDLES

HAND LE BOLTS

STENCILING = NAMEPLATE .

EEALTH _PERMIT rml//msz
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER_«"

REMAR KS

CASKET = GENERAL ‘APPEARANCE
{(Check ONLF Discredancies)

CONDITION OF CASKET (Check onel

Cd—SAT ISFACTORY .03  UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (Bxterior)

HANDLES AND FASTEN!NGS

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

CAM LOCKS (Sealing) (D¢ 4G .cl W
ODOR OR MOISTURE A./4 . &

REMAR K3 s {; -
. ?

ROUTED THROUGH

O HMORTUARY OPERATING ROOM

C3"MORTUARY REPAIR SHOP

CONDITSON OF REMAINS

CASKET REPAIRED

-shown on the tag fastened to the cashket.
o . -
A

I certify that the casket and shipping
by me personally and are in perfect condition.

I further certify that I personally checked the name stencil and shipping
case tag against the cdsket tag for these remains and the name as
on the shipping case and as on the shipoing case

[ SATISFACTORY [OJ  UNSATISFACTORY YES NO
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Bxplain) CASKET EXCHANGED
: ) YES NO »—
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
0 ’ YES « NO
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
O YES 00 w—
REMARKS
Fo cmenl s 7ve
T IME DATE S IGNATURE OF MORTICIAN T IME DATE IS IGNATURE OF INSPECTING OFF ICER
4]
S7 ﬁf
30 4§ (9 >
Q a’ﬂﬁ yg L . B
REMARKS

case Tor these remains were inspected

stenciled

tag are exaetl the eame as

INSPECTION OFFICER

msacmﬁ OFT(‘IC R

QMC FORM
3 wR 46 T-o0ZR



@t/r./c/@a . &W—;ﬁ/x_
P 2o 2 M:ﬁ%ﬁ
Cox BOARTLE XS, INQ7% 201, 66,

erti-dorsC pa A 87‘ )
ko g
20, » |




-

CORRESPOHDENCE ACTION SLIP

NAME

7

-

SERIAL NUMBER

INITVALS

s

DATE

S
l

v

. X — B8 7‘;?/23;u’ s

NAME OF DECEDENT

ADDRESS

13272 0/ b0

IDENTIFYING DATA

BRONZE™

NO UPRIGHT GRANITE

CONSIGNEE

b

DISHONORABLE-DRAFT

NOT PERMANENTLY
INTERRED

NOT RECOVERED

CEMETERY REGULATIOKS

4GO MAR | NE
NAVY COAST GUARD KoM | STRAT LON
STATE PENSION | AUTHORIZED. erecT o
;SgééCATIGN FOR NO AGENT NO STATION

DUE TO DISTANCE UNCLAIMED _ BROKEN -
DAMAGED iEEL|F|cATE N - LoST

FOREIGN _ TRUC‘K RESHIPMENT

LETTER TO:
WKM

.'/7 .

YD [ ad 2 S

“\,rx-_-‘)

N

'ﬁ?.
o

QMG FORM 23QR

47 25086°




@ ~riGHT HEADSTONES OF marerl)

For ALL YETERANS EXCEPT those
of the CIVIL and
SPANISH-AMERICAN WARS

For Civil War (Apnl 15, 1861—August 20, 1865)
and Spanish War (April 21, 1298~April 11, 1899)

For Veterans of the
Veterans

Confederate States Army

39 inches long, 12 inches wide, 4 inches thick;
top is slightly pointed; inscribed with name,

42 inches long, 13 inches wide, 4 inches thick,
Within small circle above inscription will be cut
¢ither a Latin Croas for Christians, or Star of David

39 inches long, 12 inches wide, 4 inches t
Top is slightly rounded, inscribed with name,

(if above private), all cut within a sunken skield.

hick, -
fank -

rank {if above a private), and organization, fol-

lowed by the letters “C. 8. A”*  Date of birth and for Hebrews, or no emblem, as clected. Check Date of birth and death not inscribed on this sfone. 3>

death not inscribed on thia stone. “EMBLEM" desired on application form. When headatone is used for Spanish-American [War
Inscription congists of full name of decedent, State service, the words “Sp. Am. War" are added ipside ™,

the shield below the organization, in order tg

from which he eame, rank, suthorized organization;
tinguish this service from Civil War service.

war period of service (as shown in official records such
as World War I andfor II, Mexican War, War 1812,
ete.), the month, day, and year of birth and death,

FLAT MARKERS OF MARBLE, GRANITE, OR BRONZE
(Bronze merkers are furnished only in those cemeteries where stone markers are not acceptable)

2

The granite or marble marker is 24 inches long, 12 inches wide, and 4 inches thick, lettering incised. The bronze c%
marker is 24 inches long, 12 inches wide, and s inch thick, with raised lettering. Marker placed flush with the ™
ground. Inacription will be placed parallel to the greatest dimension on the marker and will consist of the name of
the decedent, the State from which he came, his renk, authorized organization, war period of service (as sho o, in

official records as World War I and/or II, Mexican War, War 1812, etc.), and the month, dey, and year of q.'}]i
and death. Within a small ¢ircle above the inscription will be cut either a Latin Cross for Christians, %&; of
THE ABOVE PICTURES SHOW HOW THE STONES AND MARKERS APPEAR AFTER BEING PLACED AT THE HEAD

David for Hebrews, or no emblem, as elected. Under “Emblem’ check the one choaen.

THE GRAVE

‘The upright headstones are of Americen white marble,
No deviation can be made from theae specifications. Additional inscription may be cut on the upright headstones of marble at private expense.

dis-

AN

The flat markers are of American white marble, or light gray'granite, or bronze (note bronze restrictions).
NO ADDITIONAL

INSCRIPTION AT PRIVATE EXPENSE PERMITTED ON THE FLAT MARKERS BECAUSE OF LIMITED SPACE. 16—11453-4

}
Wk_l.f/g /




' ¢

QMGMH 293
' Cox, Bartley 8.
/SW

21 May 1948

Nrs. Dovie Cox '

Pleasant Grove, Californis

\ Dear Mrs. Cox:

) Reference is made to your epplication for a bronze narker for
the grave of the late Bartley 8. (ox.

Tha authorization for furnishing Government bronte markers pro-
\ vides thoy be used only for graves in thoso cemetsries where stone
' markers are not scceptable. As the Pleasant Grove Cematery has no
restriotions conserning the types of headstones end markers permitted
therein, it will not be possible to furnish a bronze marker for this
veteran'e gruve. '

\ The incloaed illustration shows the various types of atones now
i being furnished, and it is suggested you select one of these for the

} grave of Burtley S. Cox.

An onvelope is inclosed for your convenience in replying, ‘and
an early answer will cnable this office to take further action on

your application.

e

Bincerely yours,

G. L. RUTH
sororial Division
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1. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B;

NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY.

CERTIFICATE ~-@="—

L (AR 30-1830)8ta. K1y 1 31948 - 809

T RATNR il

e

ww I

NOT BOTH.

2. USE PART A WHEN INTERWENT IS IN A CIVILIAN oR PRIvATEVSirffiRy c*ﬂfﬁﬁ\ﬂ
3,

USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE PﬁgT

Pl el

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERYZH

>

A

L
REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT Exﬁe’ns%sg E ~

(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE‘COHPLET[NG FORM)

(T

NAME OF DECEDENT

BARTLEY 2. GDK(::)a

S

GRADE

Fy¥?

SERIAL NUMBER

39420168

COMPONENT
ARNY
L/

H

| certify that the sum of §_ 9.9 ==

was paid by me from

personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains
of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery.

INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY

/
{/Mﬁrﬁ/ O E

N

CITY OR COUNT
(ezﬂvf/cyﬂoue

k:;:(7§£; - (?2>¢( ’7\{CP/

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM

I, Fill in as required and aign four copies. THIS
. FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FPUNERAL DIRECTOR.

2, Return four copies to:
Commanding Officer
Distribution Center ¢13
Oakland Army Base
Qakland 14, California

STATE
SIGNATURE OF CLATMANT

L~
e frovis fots

ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street or EFD, and State)

RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT DATEI/Aﬁjj;,
b 7/

PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES.//,////
(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORN.)

NAME QF DECEOEWF\‘\\\\\\\\\L

GRACE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT

e

I certify t;;:\?ﬁé\ um of §

-
’/"
e

/wéé*paid by me from

personal funds in connection with the transportatlon of the remains
of the above named deceden ,{gﬂ\i?d to the following places:

INSERT CITY (OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NGT IN A CITY OR TOWN)
IFROM WHICAH REM{INS WERE SHiPPED

TNSE

RT MAME AND LOCATION OF MATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY TO
WH |

\.EHAINS WERE SHIPPED

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIONING THIS FORM

1. Fill in aa required and azgn ‘four copies. THIS
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED’BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR.

2. Return four copies t&:
Commandigg;Officer
Distribution Center #13
Oalclend Army Base

|~ Oakland 14, California,

STGNATURE OF CTAJMANT
Hﬁh\
\

. \-\‘\
ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, S't‘re\g‘\t_ or RFD, and State)
Y
S
> -
RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT BATE “:\\\
4 S
=

W o 1236

REPLACES WD AGO FORM R-B407,
23 0CT W)

AND QMC FORM R-%064,

OMC FORM R-5048
WHICK ARE ORSOLETE.



EXPLANA'.N OF PART A - CIVILIAN CR PRIV. CEMETERY

™ w
. -

i. When the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or private cematery,

you are resnonsible for paying all interment axpenses. In this connection, you are en-
titled to the allowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

2. An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the government toward
expenses when final interment of the remcine is iIn c private or civilian

agctual interment

cemetery. No
cllowance is quthorized toward interment éxnenses when interment isg

in a nationgl or post
cemetery.

3. The $75 noximum allowance by the government toward interment expenses includes
but is not limited.to the payment of one or more of the following items: heacrse hire
from the railroad station to your home. the funeral home, church.’ cemetery,

or any other
place designated by you: vault: church services:; newapaper notices:

transportation for
friends and relativea to and from cemetery; and the services of o funeral director.

4. Reimhursemant by the government is made only to the peracn who paid from his

personal funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery.

Receipted bills are not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the

§75 maxigum must be borne by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses.

~ EXPLANATION. OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

w2
K

1. When the remains are delivered to you at government expense prior to burial in
a national or post cemetery., you are responsible for all gdditional expenses necassary
to deliver the remains from that point to the national or post cemetery gruve nite.
However, you may be entitled to an allowance for the cost of transporting the remains
from your home to the national or pest cematery grave site asubject to the conditions
outlined in paragraph 2. belon.

2. Haimbhgsémbhi of transportation expenses is cllowed only when the coast to the
government to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the govern-
ment to.deliver the remains direct to the naotional or post cemetery of final interment.
However. the awount which you may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to
you and cost of delivery by the government direct to the national or post cemetery) may
not exceed the amount actually expended by you to deliver the remains to the cemetery
grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT
UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. 1IN ANY EVENT YOU_WJLL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS\FOEHli%<?E<

3. Reimbursement by the government wiil ba mude/fl]“ to thnvperson who paid from
his personal funds for trapsporting the remains to the numlona‘z7r POBIL cemetery qruve
site. i“‘Y <G ’

TPy

4. No xntorment expense allowance is author;:ed ‘8joce interment, is- "made ultieately _

- =y Y

in a national or post cemstery. "-E\\\ i // (& .- +
ra Tt " *

e o \ ?// - g
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' ("?EQUEST FOR- DISPOSITION- OF REM’“‘S

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUWsER AND REPORTED PLACE OF- BUR[AL \ e' E "DATE: ~

'.».l

BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R272.

- - o . - . PR
: ae . - PR EE i

Pvt: Bartley 6:.Cox, 39h20166 S T
'P15t.8, Bow 6, CGrave 163, W 8 July 1967

Ummﬁ Smtes Mi.utary Cmawzw - _ ) . .
i ! E 1Al . _-‘ ‘. c
Lo : DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE - . .- - [B| - [ D| 4 -
NUTE —The next of kin should familiarize himself with the’ contents of the pamphlét, ' Dlsp05|t|on of World War It Armed Forces Dead,"' befare
.filling out this form. When the proper part.of this farm is.filled. out.and properly signed by-the next-of kin, it shou!ld be returned to the

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
- self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose

If you are the.next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the dispasition of the remains, p?ease fitl in PART |

of this form. . ) N . -
- ) . - < [ - e - s - -
e hme s e = e . - - - PART I -
T r Vi Irg il M. Cox T ) R * (Please indicafe relationship to the deceased’ by' placing an
I, “X*"in the proper box.)

- (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

! v ’ . . - . . .
l:l WIDOW. .. . . -- D WIDOWER- ---- - D ‘SONOVER 21 YEARSQLD -~ - - E] DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS QLD ]
FATHER ] D MOTHER - [ srotHER ovER 21 YEARS OLD. . - [ sister over2r vears op -
L] revationstie otHER THAN ABOVE. (Specify) i M : . ' -

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN" MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TC THE'FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
- DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS:. (Please place anr "X’ in the box opposite the option pou hique selected.)

'

G i

.4 I’.A_BEINTERREDIN_KFERMANEN'i'wAMERlCAN_fMILITARY-CEM-ETERYOVERSEASF'—'" o b

- it

IE 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSBSION CR TERRITORY “THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT QF KIN lN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Plea S8 nt- Gro ve Cemetery ,-' Plessant Grove, , California’
{NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO" i . THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED QR-NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
{FOREIGN COUNTRY) ¥ .

. G

- PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED'AT"— S

.-

oy v

(!.DCAT]ON OF CEMETERY‘SELECTED) : P,

P [
I . . - 1 : . : -

L] 4 B RETORNED TO THE UNiT'ED éTATF_s FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOC."&T]ON GF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(P!ease indicate lf your nwn rellgioua services at a loegtion other than the selected national cemetem are desired by placing an “X’* in the proper box}
- : : [X ves O wo . A

. THE NAME OF THE DECEASED THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
thxs fact’by inserting the word "NOVE" in fhe space below.)

. ‘. - L )
. QN | ,
B B e oo
. e . . ’
T ~ 3y B i ¥ . -
- , 41;4' ’ .
. - - .VlM.‘ ‘r, . . \h N » ’ A
B T R . X
A . : : - .
. — —
) ; - - . - v - - -
’ - -

%1?'/ 727, 357, J : ‘ , .
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BUDGET BUREAU No, 49-R277.

¢~REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM’"“S s

GRADE, OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUWMSER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE;

‘Pvt: Bartlsy 8. Cox, 39 420 166

Plot 8, Row 65, Grave 108, e , 8 July 1647
UMﬁtuaEMmtaa!ﬁliﬁnm'camﬂmwy ‘ i . !
Honri-Chapells, Belglium | : - : .
A - c
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE c B P

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, “*Disposition of World War [| Armed Forces Dead," before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is. filled out.and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C,, in the

- self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose :

If you are the. next of kin or authorized representative of next uf kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remaias, please fill in PART |

of this form. ]
- PART 1 ' \1
Virg il M. Cox - {Please indicate relationship to the deccased by placing an l
I’ “X" in the proper box.) .
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

D WIDOW D WIDOWER ’ D SON QOVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS QLD
]
m FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS QLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS QLD !

. - |
D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) . : . : '

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED !
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DQ DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X in the box opposite the option you have selected.) !

. : .
D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS, d ’ ) H

v . +
2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF XIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Pleasant ‘Grove Cemetery - FPleasant Grove, California’ 1
T {NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) |

D 3. BE RETURNED TO' i THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
{FOREIGN COUNTRY) .

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT
. (LOCATICN OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

[:l 4, BE RETURNED TQ THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

{LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED}

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desived by placing an “X”’ in the Droper box)

X ves O no ’ N

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (I no corrections are rnecessary, indicate
this fact'by inserting the word “NOXNE™” in the gpace beluw)
.\

6 @/ﬁ'""? 7 AT

%z/:/? W i
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e (-.\ PART | (Conn'n:ued) . m ’ X

If on Pzge 1 of this form you have selected Crption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your ‘owhn funeral ceramonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TQ RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND S5TREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PRCVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. : .S A, OR COUNTRY '
C .
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger siation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

. Lipp & Sullivan Funeral Directors

NUMBER AND STREET CITY Oi‘ TOWN ‘COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. . U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY
515 5th Street Marysville Yubs _Callfornla

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger ltat_:‘on) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

Marysville, Calif. . Marysville, Calif. 54

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR [I ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS: -

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIGNSHIP TO
: ’ DECEASED
. Cox (Mrs.) ‘ Dovie - M. Kother
NUMBER'AND STREET CITY CR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. . . U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY
Route #l Box #823 Ples sant Grovel Sutter California

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space tise page 4.7)

AS EXPLAINED 1IN THE PAMPHLET, " DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR || ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAILD REMAINS.

1, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best-of my knowledge and belj

~ /é'”’\[ n ; 23

cTT (SIGNATURE OF N?(T OF KIN) 7 {STREET AND NUMBER)
Virgll M., Cox Pieasant Grove, California
[NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) {CITY AND STATE)
Subscribed and du!y sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _;L day of 0
.. R

county of 'W and State (o Territory or

=

, 195_'?. at c1ty (or town} of
. Dlstnct) of QA-’Q""' ‘

*NOTE,—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE . Y. “ iq "‘7: >




PART’"’"—HELINQUISHMENT OF -DISPOSITION AUT"’"_HTY -

-

If you are the next of kin and you desire fo‘?’“é‘lir}qu]sh your disposition autharity, please fill in PART Il of this form. - =

‘I, THE

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

{PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSH[P)
NAMED IN PART LOF THI5 FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMEBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN _

STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. -

('DATE)

{SIGNATURE OF NEXT QF KIN)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

{NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

PART HI

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART IlI of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM, THE FOLLOWING PERSCON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

16—50410-1

{CITY AND STATE)
’ PAGE 3




t

ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIO}

All remarks and inforn.ution entered here will be considered as pari~uf the Notarial Attestation.

~

; i / v e
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PAGE 4
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Pvt. m&y S. Cox, 39 420 166

Plot 8, Row 6, Grave 108, 18 August 1947
United States Milltary Cemetery

Beari Chapelle, Bolsium

Route #1, Box #23
Pleasant Crove, California

Dear My. Cox:

Reference 1s made to the "Letter of Inquiry - Disposition of
Remalns" sent to you ebout 30 days &go, requesting you to camplete and
mail the "Request for Disposition of Remains" form to this offics.

The War Department i1s obliged to inter in permenent U. €. Military
Cemeteries the remalns of World War II Dead whose next of kin do not
request thelr return to the Unlted Btates for final burial. After
burial in & permanent American Military Cemetery overseas, the mext of
kin will be mailed the interment flag that was ectually used during the
milltary funeral service and advised of the nsme end the location of the
cemetery, together with the plot, row and grave number in which final
interment was made.

If the form, "Request for Disposition of Remeins,” or & reply
to this letter 1s not received fram you within fifteen deys, the
War Department will proceed on the asswptlion that you do not wish
the remains retwmed to the United States for permenent burial.

Bincerely,
GEC. A. HOREAN
_ Brigadier General, QMC
/} S BT LR m:"cmef’ Memorial Division
o - "3 YENE
‘-.,1_ ‘g J B .
:gq |
: o - HU/ N ne
S * ECEIPT ey
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Pvt. Bartley 8. Cox, 39 420 166

Plot B, Row 6, Grave 108, 8 July 1947
Uniteﬂ. Btates Military Cmtery

Henri-Chapelle, Belgium

~— . ———

b

Mr. Virgil M. Cox
Route #1, Box 23
Pleasant Grove, California

Dear Mr. Cox:

The people of the United Btates, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of tha heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
magter General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility -
to the honored dead. The records of the War Dspariment indicate that yom may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave hia life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pmphlets “Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,”
end "Awmerican Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and services made
available to you by your Govermment. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set rorth in the enclosed pamphlot, “"Disposition of
World War IX Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the d1sposition of the remins of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form “Request for Disposition of Remains.” Shonld you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are nmot the next of kin, pleass complete Part IXI of the
enclosed form,

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
or other perscnal arrangements be made until you are further notified dy this
office.

'W1ll you please camplete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains” and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt dy yout Ite prompt return wvill
avoid unnacessary delays.

Sincerely,
THEOMAS B, LARKIN

~Noey 7 Major General
K ,/\ The Quartermaster Qeneral
> /
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BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277,
(EQUEST FOR-MISPSSITION OF REM/ S

“GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL : DATE: dy :

273

Pvt. Bartley B. Cax, 39 ‘42_¢.‘L_1§6___-_.-»-b—-567{’/ ' ,
35 w& Greve 105, 3 March 1947

United States Military Cometery _ o .

' Henri-Chapslle, Bolgium

A cl

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contsnts of the pamphlet, " Disposition of Warld War Il Armed Farces Dead,’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned 1o the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. '

!f you are the néxt of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire o direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

e A an e ————— e

of this form. - .
PART |
(Please indlicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I, Dovie Marie Cox iRisrye {ndicate relationship 4 ]
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN} i
: ¢ ) . : .
D wiDow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS QLD '
D FATHER Y. : ﬁ MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS QLD D *SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

|

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify),

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Picase place an ‘X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.}

.

Al
e
D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS, -

tl 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

— Pleasant Grove Cametery, Sutter Co. California

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY} - i

D 3. BE RETURNED TO = THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

- ’
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,
. (LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) / l

D 4. BE RETURNED TQ THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT
. (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) :

(Please indicate if your own religlous services at a location other than theselected national cemetery are desired by placigg an ““X** in the proper box) J
. L ves S

THE MAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (I/.nofcorrections are necessary, indicate

this fact by inserting the word ""NONE" in the space below,) .
3 JuL1947
- FILE
p /et T
| NNV
| 4 / e "
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(’\ PART I¢Sontiz~gd)

e

Ifon Page 1 of this form you have'selected Optlon Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DBIR]_-Z THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM
LAST NAME i

'FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET

.

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

OR

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT [ DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
To RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

. Lipp and Sullivan

NUMBER AND STREET . . CITY F)R TOWN COUNTY. OR PROVINCE STG:I’E. gR EF{RCRCI)E?#EYOF
515-5th St. Marysville “Yuba . | California
TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE N¢.
Marysville, California ‘Marysville, California 54

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS QF THE FERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SEI' FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET ‘DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

EXPRESS OFFICE {Nearest railroad passenger station)

LAST NAME FIRST NAME ’ MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
. DECEASED
Cox Virgil M. Father
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
Pleasant U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY ,
Rte. # 1 Box 23 Grove Sutter California
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)
)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION_OF WORLD WAR 1. ARMED FORCES-DEAD,"” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITIQON OF THE SALD REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OH AEFLR

-| RM)zthat:the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of.my<knéWedge and belief. . T~
-&Lw WW @W Rta. # 1 Box 23
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
Dovie Marie Cox Pleasant Grove, Californis
{NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) et (CITY AND STATE)
WErLLE )

H#
Subscribed and duty 6’" to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this

_L day of

19 , at city {or town) of

Dlstrlct) of @M)\M

- , and State (or Territory or

*NOTE Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. )

(SIGTTUR OF OFFICER AUTH@O ADMINISTER OATES)
PAGEZ % Y\G\J" (! \G[q.'7

16—50411~1




PART*’“-RELmuuISHMWTeahmsposmoN AUT! ‘mr
If you are the next of kin and you desire tO%’II’IqUISh your: dlspos:tmn authority, please fill in F’ART 1] of this form,

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
T s T —="° * 7 "~ (PLEASE INSERT" RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART [ OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXiSTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS: -

LAST NAME . FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
{SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KiN} {STREET AND NUMBER)
i
(NAME PRINTED OR TYFED) {CITY AND STATE}

[

PART Il
If you are NOT the next of kin autherized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 111 of this form.

THISIS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISFOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE EJECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THiS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED -

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
{SIGNATURE) = {(STREET AND NUMBER)
(MAME PRINTED OR TYFED) . (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410~1 . : .- PAGE 3




 ADDITIONAL REM:RES-AND INSTRUCTIDC

All remarks and informartion entered here will be considered us part of the Notarial Attestailion.

PAGE. 4

U. S. GAVERNMENT PAINTING OFFICE




BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277,

("SQUEST FOR_MISPASITION OF REM?™S ‘ A

GRADE OF DECEASED, MAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND'REPORTED PLACE CF BURIAL DATE: .

Pvt, Bartiey S, Cox, 39.420 166 - o

Plot 6, Row 6, Creve 108, ' 7 May 1947
United States Military Csctery )
Eenri~Chzpelle, Bolgium A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE N D

NOTE—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,”" before
{illing out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D, C,, in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form. .
PART 1 ‘
i)
. (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by plucing an
I, “X' in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON QVER 27 YEARS OLLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
[ raries ' O mother (] BroTHER over 21 vEARS oLD ) L) sister'over 21 vEARS oLD
D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) ~

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIQNS WHICH HAVE BEEM MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TG THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABGVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT [T IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Pleuse place an “X™ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

. v
D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. ~
I

D 2. BE RETURNED TQ THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LQCATION OF CEMETERY)

I:I 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
{FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT

{LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT iK A NAT[ONAL.. CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicale if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cernetery are desired by placing an *X*" in the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT- FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necossary, indicate
this fact by insertling the word “*“NONE’* in the space below.) . .

v

R it 345 MILITAR% T | ‘ - pacE
2o~ LOLSENT gy '
- 8 1947




—

PART | N(_qﬂqqtmed)

N

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected wption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with youF's..sn funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one

of these sections.

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

1

MIDGLE [NFTIAL

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

CQUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

OR
TO RECEIVE THEM:

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DlRECTOR‘WHD HAS AGREED

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL MRECTOR

.

NUMBER AND STREET

-

CITY CR TOWN

COUNTY CGR PROVINCE

STAVE OR TERRITORY: OF
U.S. A.. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF TI:lE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH [N THE PAMPHLET. “DISPOSITION OF

WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD.” 15:

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME
’

MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED .

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For addllional space use page £.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “"DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR I1 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the stataments made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

{SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN}

{STREET AMD NUMBER)

(KAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

{CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this— . day of —

19, at city (or town) of

county of

and State (or Territory or

District) of

*NQOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notaria! attestation.

PAGE 2

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER DATHS)

{GFEICIAL TITLE}

16—50411-1




PAR7—'\—RELINQUISHMENT,_OF.DISPOSITION AUF*RITY
t -

- N ,
If you are the next of kin and you desire to*reiinquish your dispasition authority, please fill in Pa~T Il of this form.

. - iy - i .
1, THE v ?Z Oj 75 e /i ’ \wi F F AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
{PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIF} R
NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMALNS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS 15

FIRST NAME ' MICDLE INITIAL

Cox, |poVie, MAR/e.

~ Molrep.

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

LRt Bex, 28 |Aleasan/ GRoVE @Al

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

YAV 1% 154,

{DATE)

: -
- . -~
Mf_ﬂ&&?_&&_ﬁﬂ /~0 e M 4 f e,
{SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN}) {STREET AND NUMBER)

_A/mﬁieﬁ CAMERON. '_/yu,fm C/ry CM/'P.'

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) “(CITY AND STATE)

LAST NAME

PART I

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 111 of this farm.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME . ’ FIRST NAME MIDDLE [NITIAL
: : - : ) n

EW;—EI, - 7 D

NUMBER AND STREET ; CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
AL s} ’ .
- . T —— . x —
7. , . * - ——
118 .
{DATE)

(SIGNATURE} (STREET AND NUMBER)




ADDITIONAL REMA,B!;S&B& INSTRUCTIOI&(IA'\

Al remarks and informucion entered here will be considered as pari v, the Notarial Attestation.

w7

PAGE 4

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




Pvit. Bartley 8. Cox, 35 420 166 -

Plot S, Row 6, Grave 108, T May 1947
United States Military Cemetery

Henri=-Chapelle, Belgium

Mre. Bartley 8. Cox
Route #1, Box 23
Yuba City, California

Dear Mra. Cox:

Reference is made to the inclosed form "Request for Disposition
of Remains" signed by someone other than yourself,

This form was originally sent to you because according to the
records of the War Department you are the legal next of kin of the
above-naned deceaged and are therefore the only person authorized to
direct the final disposition of his remains by signing this form,.

There is inclosed for your convenience another copy of the form
"Request for Disposition of Remains", Will you therefore, please
coamplete this form in accordance with your desires concerning the dis-
poaition of the above-named deceased, sign 1t yourself, and mail it in
the inclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage. Its
prompt return will avoid fwrther delay.

S8incerely,

3 Inclss RICHARD B. COQMBS
Major, QMC
Memorial Division




£ e e

$vt. Bartley B. Cox, 39 420 166 2/

Plot 8, Bw 6, Grave 108, 4 3 March Agk7
United States Militery Ceuetexry

Honri-Chapelle, Bolglum

mm- Cox

Tube City, Califormis

Dear e, Cox:

mmuormmmm, through the Congress have suthorized the

mmt-mtmrmxbmnufmmcmormruwn. e Quarter-.
magter Qeneral of the Aywy Las Leen entrusted with this smcred responsibility
to the hoaored dead. The records of the War Department indicete that nay
the

you
be the nearest relative of the above-named decessed, who gave his iife in
© sexvice of his countyy,

The enclosed pamphlets, "Dlsposition of Werid Wer II Armed Forces Dead, "
and "Americen Cemsteries," explain the disposition, options mnd services made
avallable %o you by your Government., &L you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship &s set forth in the enciosed pamphist, "Blsposition of
World War II Axmed Forces Dead," you are invited to express youwr wishes as
the dispesition of the remains ofth.dm.dkt completing Pext I
closed form “Request for Pisposition of Hemaing, " Bhouid you desire
quish:ourﬂghtstothsmx&in&imoi’kiuhip, phease complete Part Y1

enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, piease complete FPart III of the
enclosed form,

If you should elect Option 2, it 1s mdvised that no funeral. arrengements

or other personkl errengements be made until you axe fwrther motified by this
dfi“. - :" N

Vill you plesse complete the enclosed form, "Hequest for Pisposition of

Bemalng” and mlall in the enclosed sell -addressed envelope, which requires no
poatags, wi S0 days alter 1ts receipt by yout Its prewpt retwm will
avold wmne Qelags.
- Sincerely,
P o
¢ A Boclogures ¢ TEOWNAS B, LARKH
1. Raphlet (Options) Kajor @Generali
2. Pisposition Form Tas Quartermsster General
i. Eave lope W\
. Pamphlet (Cemoteries) . i\

7 ra~ L0, SENT JUL 8 1947

e



A.8.N. 39 420 166 /

QAR 293
Cox, Bartley 8

7 16 January 1947

P

Mrs. Marie Cox
Route #1
Yuba City, California

Dear Mres. Cox:

Inclosed herewith is a pioture of the United States Military
Cemotery Henri-Chapelle, Belgium, in which yowr husbend, the late
Private Bartley 8. Cox, ie buried.

It is my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this
view of the surroundings in which your loved ome rests. As you can
see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of & few of
mmummrmwmmm«ammy.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place
until, in acoordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
mains are either placed in permanent imerican cemeteries overseas
or retwmed to the Homeland for final burial.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,
1 Incl G, A, HORKAN
Photograph J Brigadier General, OMC
Assistant
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Cemetery: g, 8, MiMiavy Cemetory Yanri-Chapells, Belgiuws

SERIAL NC,. DaT# OF

Da.TH

RallK O0RG.N.  PLOT ROW GR.VE

Gi.DE

4 80

f} Cox, Baruley S

Cress, Pocey N A £3 &0R 48

——

BAOMET JOFDAE -4 4 ™

Burtem, Giemma T Pvb

mnmmmmaom

2e The records of this office have
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SPEI0 293 j
Cex, Bertley s}

\'-\.r*'—..

19 September 1945

Mrs, Marie Cox
Route 1 -
Yuba City, California

Dear Mrs, Cox:

The VWar Departiment is most desirous that you be furnished

the burial location of your husband, the late Private Bartley S.
Cox.

The.records of this office disclose that he is interred in
the U, S. ¥ilitary Cemelery, Henri Chapelle, Belgium, plot S,
row 6, grave 108,

0
~

This cemetery is located approximately 7 miles southwest of
Aachen, CGermany, and is under the constant care and supervisian
of United States military personnel,

Please accepl my sincere sympathy in the loss of your husband.

Sincerely yours,

B.. B, GHEGORY
Lieutenant General
The Quartermaster Gensral

LSI0N

HER G

\y




/; HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES

# MEMO ROL.‘JG SLIP -

TO THE FOLLOWING TN ORDER INDICATED:
) NAME OR TITLE

ORGANIZATION  BUILDING AND ROOM
1 | EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU DATE
KANSAS CITY 1, WMISSOURL

INITIALS

=5 ¢

T
For necessary action.

PIERCE

-

et o o M@M, CT8
Cy lie

2

Y a/d -
% 4 ¥ay 45 . ,

NAME ORGARIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE

FROM: bta 20 IHHE 55
MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION | TELEFHONE
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
W.D., %b?t'ogerl;&l;m o114

Thiz Form gupersedes W. D., A. G. 0. Form 0115, 23 March 1044,
which may be used until existing stocks ate exhausted,

25-37607-6250



o N
SPQIG 203

Cox, Bartley S.
S.H. 39420166

20 Juno 1945

Mrs. Dovie Cax
Route 1

Yuba City, Californis
Dear Mro. Coxs

Acknowledgment 45 made o

f your lotter of recent dato requasting
information concerning your s

on, tho late Privato Bartley S. Cou.
The official pe

port of interment recoived in this offico roveals

that the remains of your son were interred in the Honrd Chapelle Cemotery

B1, lisnrd Chapolle, Bslguim, Plot 8, Bow 6, Grave 108,
In view of the fact that the

Army Effoots Bureau, Kansas City
Quartermaster Tepot 401 Hardesty Avenue, Kengas City 1, Missouri, has
been designated to reeeivo and chip tho personal effects of our deceasod
military persomnel, I am formarding a copy of your letter to that office
for a direct roply.

Ploage ascepd my sincore eympathy in the logs of your scn.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

7724
_bta UAYO A, DARLING CCR
Lt Colonel, Q¢ -
Agsistant
s !
.5? ar®

f'L 1
T

S

-‘la\‘s\inu 1'
)




T2 HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES - s
e MEMO R@TING SLIP -
"0 THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED: DN
NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM | INITIALS
1 | The Quartermaster General, Dir, blem, D;
Room 1007, Tempo C, Vashington D.C. DATE

3 . /) 7;

1. For necessary action. ’//x&/,

2. Private Barthley S. Cox, 39420166 was killed in
acticn on 30 OctoberlQi4 in Holland, after being reported
missing in action on that same date.

3. A copy of the basic has also been. referred to the
Veterans Affairs, in regard to insurence,

_1iIncl,
Ltr dtd 4 May A5

NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE \
FROM:. Cas. Br. Fam. Rel. SS. Rm 3611, Mun Bg 31 May\i5
TELEPHOéIE
7782
W.D.,A.G. 0. Form 0115 ‘This Form supersedes W. D., A. G. O. Form 0115, 23 March 1044,
I October 1944 which may be used until existing stocks ara exhausted.

16—31046-2 aro



HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES
MEMO ROUTING SLIP

e

TO THE FOLLOWING I§ pRDER I3AYED:

IS g
I %4 7.
NAME‘S“TIT’,E W Blsanization BUILDING A iﬂust;? .
' Nt
t {SI0N ODATE %7,
ATE &
wemoRinL O 9 &% <o
- LIRS, AT
4 oW s
2 | a 'S{? =
3
NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING ARD ROOM DATE
FROM:
TELEPHONE
& -
-, A
W.D,, A. G, 0. Form 0115 This Form supersedes W, D., A. G. 0. Form 0115’:’2‘3 March 184,
1 October 144 which may bo used until existing stocks are cxhausted.

10—31046-3 @PO
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COPY OF BASIC

Yube City Route 1,
California.

May 4, 1945.
Dear Sir:
I am writing again to inguire why I cant hear anything aboui my son's
insurance that was killed last Oct 30 in Holland, Ve have never heard a
word‘in any way. I filicd out all necessary papers, and sent them in
January tblthat office, and we have never heard anything from them.
You told me I would not need an attorney 8o I have weited a long time
thinking every day I viould get some word, about him and the insurance
also his name is Bartly . Cox, Serial no. 39420166, Reply no et your
of fice, AG 201 PC-N

240.
Now please let me know why I have never eeceived one word or any of his
things he had with him. Yours very truly,

lrs. Dovie Cox

Yuba City,Route 1,
Celifornie.




* Gimaves ecisTaarion

DR Bl e

Form No, 1 L ) < ’ : v
{Revised'] Sept. 1648) : L
9 November
RESTRICTED L‘rh 10.650 ANDEARTZ0-815 = Dete 1944
Mﬁ/ Cox, Bartley ’ Se Pl Pvt 39420166 703_
Laest Name . Initial /o‘ . ' Rank Serial Nou
Gov—Ce ,—alst Tank Bn 27t Armd Div
/’L,L Umt 10 ocT . HH P Organization
‘ w —4—Rovembor—1944 EST _ KJA shell frag face
Piace of Duth Drate of Death Cause of Death
5 November 1944 Henri Chapelle #l 705352
Tiroe and Date of Burial Narrw of Cometery Neme or Coordinates of Locatien
108 8 S gross
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with bodv Yes Xl No [J Attached to Marker Yes X No 7
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ¢

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left. -

‘Who is buried on:
Deceased’s Right: Qﬁ.xlim_ 26769761 j’_v_t%_ 7th armd Div 109

Serial No. Organization Grzve Mo,
. Wentz 37323817 Unknovn 31wt Tank Bn 107
Deceased’s Left: Name Serial No. Rank Crganization, Grave Na.

Stgnature or Name, Rank and if possible Orgnoization of pereon furnishing abore Data when other than officer reporting burial

1f print of idestification tag is not affixed All in below:

BARTLEY 5.C0X

. ‘ l.‘-*;
39420166 T44 _ & Emergency Addresset 3

Address

Religion P
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

No Pex_'éonal Effeects

szé«—- .
HARRY D Ofigegst oHps{gepmonageCyne berie 3/
Varified by G.R.S. Officer

S5 RESTRICTED




ES

~
~

by

\

linking unchor tecth; replacements by artificial teeth

the following:
Height:
Weight:

Color of Eyes:
Color of Hair:

Race:

(If possible, have medical personnei take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,
and describe eny scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, cte.

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,
probable orgamzation of deceaged, etc.:

Characteristics:
Other Data:

.
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aIF DECEASED UNIDENTIFI

Tak® Fingerprints of Both Hands, If unable to Obtain a
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in

'an

.

* d

Laundry Marks; .
Number of Rifie: ;
Wear Glasses?

Is Tooth Chart Attached?

If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,

oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more sp
atiach separate sheet. Indicate North,

i P

ace meeded

Thumb

Right Hand
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' WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGYON 8. D. C. /

REFORT OF DEATH

nMﬁ?Lﬂggﬁmhap—ymhk——————
%gzz [
MAME R . ARMY SERIAL NUMBER
/

GRADEK
‘__Cox, Bartley, S. - 39 420 166 Evt,
HOME ADDRESS ’ =Ii ARM OR SERVICK DATE OF BINTH
Tuba C;ty, California Infentry 27 Dee. 1921
PLACE OF DEATH ' CAUSE OF DRATH DATE OF DRATH
European irez . Killed in setion 30 Oct. 44
TATION OF DRoRASYS CURRENT AGTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURROSES
’ . 1 ’ ' YEARS | MONTHS | Davs
Ruropean Ares 9 Nov. 43

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. vouie Cox, bother, Rt. #1, Yuba City, California.

'““ﬂg%‘."‘ﬂg&*’f&“%’x:’m’ 1 ﬁtYuEa gfity,_ﬂc'aliforn;a. (wifer
ﬁrg?aboafé Bg%%hﬁggher,'same gggrgégyéscg Sbe. '
Virgil Cox, Father, address same as other's.,

INVESTIGATION : ) WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY XR PAY BTATUS
., MADE! IN LINS OF DUTY OWHN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS - ABSENCE STATUS laraciry agLow)
Yas no

YRS no Yis NO RS NO YRS NO yEs NO Yo NO
e - X X

ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/ON STATEMENY . ~ , .

The Individual naned in this report of deeth is held by the War
\ Department to have been in a missin: in ection status rrom 30 Cect, 44
until such absence was terninated on 25 Nov. 44, when evidence con-
sldered suilficlent to establish the vect of death was received by the
| -BSecretary of :ar from the Commending Genersl of the Zuropean Ares.

COPIRS FURNISHED:
[N WK O UBA
ARNY EFFECTS BUREAL
s orb CASUALTY BRANCH FILB
1 VYET. ADMIN, A. G. 201 FiL.e

-« NO. 831, 29 MAY 1044 @
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. - ® o ; -
/ | WAR DEPARTMENT 27/, 745
_THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE .

WASHINGTON 20, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBRR ORADE i
Cox, Bartley, S.' 39 420 166 Fvt,
HOME ADDRESS . — ARM OR SERVICE DATEOF BINTH
Yuba City, California Infentry- - |27 Dec. 1921
ruqn OF DEATH . QAUSK OF DEATH DATH OF DEATH
European .ires . " | Killed in action 30 Oct, 44
SAmep o7 seosiaro l - St A bemvcs | __rowear sunroncs
) . YHARS HMONTHS DhvYe
Buropean srea ) 9 Nov. 45 l
un;omcv ADDRESSEN (NAME RELATIONSHIP & ADCARSS) G oo @0
Mrs. uUoule Cox, Mother, Rt. #1, Yuba City, Californie. o E_:v

SNSRI CARRIRC B OUR OTRY 1, Yuba City, Celifornia. (wife)

ﬁiona“Cofé Eg%% ﬁ8€hent's%mefuba GityéSCalif,

rs. Dou T, audress &bove.
Virgil Cox, Father, esddress same as iother's.,
S aoer " - | munzorouty | owsmisconouor | WARDRSIARED -] AuthomzE M ierarun | “Tarscrer werow
YES nNo YRS NO S RO YES NO YRS NO Y&s NO YRS NOD
. x X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

[N

The individual named in this report of deeth 1s held by the War
Department to have been in e missin:: in ection status from 30 Oct, 44
until such absence was terminated on 25 Nov. 44, when evidence con-
gidered suificient to establish the T'ect of death was received by the
Secretary of War from the Commending General of the Zuropean Ares,

4
.
COPIRS FURNISHED:
& SZCRET.
s.40.0 nel Fo. U 8A. ]
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAY
. r. ) -
®.0.%.8 OoFD GASUALTY BRANCH FILE A4 A N
o, A O VET. ADMIN. A. Q. 101 FILE ADJUTANT OENERAL

WD. AGD. FORM NO, S2-t, R0 MAY 1044 6

\

oxmﬁg_iggﬁmba:—;944—————- l
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WAR DEPARTMENT .
* THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE R
* WASHINGTON 25, D. C,

' ~-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME . :  EERIAL NUMBER GRADE pslefiyds A
CoXx BARTLEY S =~ |394R20166| PVT | INF| ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY DAVDM £ O;DS:HBUM:T:E“R- JIJF;:II:?I :1?:«1' c?;:ﬂi?:\' SHIFMENT NUMBER
HOLILANDS 30l OCT| 44 MIA 240

. 4
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE N

1

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WiLL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON, THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. T SHOULD BE NOTED.THAT THIS
PHERBON 18 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID S5!X MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

;’I'IR.-MRS.-M[SQ-'*F[HST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME . ) RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

'___MBS _DOUIE COx - MOTBER 12 NOV 1944 |

NC. AND NAME OF STREET-—CITY—STATE

RCUTE NUMBER ONE YUBA .CITY  CALIFORNIA

REMARKS:

I CORRECTED COPY
N T
L
S/
. N _— B4
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VER:yICATION SECTION: REPORT vammzn#mnm A3 _.,‘_{:m 201 REQ -
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED {_OR CHARGED TO DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO ; YES (AS INDICATED BELOW);
FILE NO. MESSAGE ‘NO, TYeE "DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
- - /ﬂ ,
g 1 T T T T T . T T T
SPEC, IDEN, TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER camj,a./ F: B a o CERTIF. M: & M. f NOM-DEL P
REPORT NOT VERIFIEG_.__ NO FORM 43__ NO CAS. BR. FILE i’ CHECKED BY 24 £ ‘éﬁ"ﬁl—:vmwsn ey s | F M
* THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MALCHINE RECbRDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS. DATE| MESSAGE | LATEST CAS, DATE] REFERENCE] CREF RESIDENCE,
AREA STATUS DAY ] MO, | YR, NO, GAY Ma.] YR. AREA Pos, STATE COUNTY Gamk( RECE
T r A T 1 T T T i t '
[ i | I
L R . I t ' | i oo
! | { 1 ! | - ! i 1 s 1 |
34.,35 (36, 37,3839 40| 41| 42| 43] 44 45| 46, 47| 48] 49| 50] 51] 52| 53! 54] 55' 56! §7| 58 59

DISTRIBUTION A" [:] COFIES
{ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

N . DISTF\’IEUTEQN BT D COPIES

(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVIiLIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES GF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.}
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NOQ. 48, 1844,

W.D.. A.GO, FORM N3, picd
18 JUNE 1844
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CHEsZlifsghs |
291444 June 24, 1946

Dear Mrse Coxg

The Aruy Effects Buresu Kas ressivéd fvem overgeas
scme pcragpl effects of your husband, Privete Bartley 5. Cox,

/
carton,

lhege eiloctr o being forwarded to you in one

1f, by any chance, the property has not reached you
at the expiration of thirty days from this date, pleasge notify
me and tracer will be institubed.

The action of this Bweau in trausuitiing persgensl
effects does not, of itself, title in the recipient.
Such property is forwarded fof distribuiicn asecrding to the
laus of lue state of bhe scldici's legal resideaces

I regret the clrcuustences proupting tauis lpfter, snd
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your husbénd,

Tours way truly,

C. H, ESSERT
Adudstrative Assisant
Arny Effects Bureau

N N )



AMOUNT QF CHECK

it .

DISCREPANCY 1M

F

RECLEMENT FROM

VHRCLOSE mua.’
SHI1P VALUARBLE

ATASUALTY REPORT  *

KCCRPHT NUMBER

SERIAL NUMBER

VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clerk)

-~

Prt. Bartley S. Cox
39420166

4

£21444 ‘G

RANK

-

v
Krs, larie Cox
»
Rt. 1

Yuba City, Califorals

'

-
CHE::BLF:eh

SUMMARY COURT DATA

INVENTCRY
FORM 20
LETTER

NO. & TYPE QF CONTAINER
ENVELOGPE
CARTONS
PACKAGE
FODT LOCKER
JE—

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
REMOVE G
SHIP .BEDONSTAINED
THIP DAMAGED :
REMOVE BL'DSTAINEDE
REMOVE DAMAGED |
FILMS REMOVED

/

DATE CTIUN TAKEN

PATE OF FINDING

G-t7-4p

APPLICANT

sgr s ST

46

MATL REVIEWER (tntliais

pr .

—

REMARKS

/SHIPPED
FRANKED
EXPRESS
FREIGHT
DATE SHIPPE®

2\

I SH.IvP'I-R?ﬁf(}y K,'?
ROUT I NG

ACCOUNTENG BRANCH

WAREHOUSE
FILE

>~/
<7

EFF QM rFoRw
10 OCT 1945

4 .



1A i i

@

w . -, -
w ATTACHMENTS ‘ STATUS .
“f g -

]\ INBOUND mvrnroav/ . M DECEASED
G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. _ufé™ " ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P.O.W.
I TALLY !N FORM 43 . ABANDONED
ty UNKNOWN
BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS
g . BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS. ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL
‘_ BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS. PILOT LOG PENCIL, MECHANICAL
BOOKS BRUSHES PEN. FOUNTAIN -
_{ BRACELET, IDENT. CASE PHOTOS
_| CAMERAS CLOTH. WASH PIPES
.| CLOTHING / COATS RINGS
xH MISC. ARTICLES FOOTLOCKER SCARFS
RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR, PR. SHIRTS
RIBBONS, DECCRATICN GLASSES ‘| SOCKS, PR.
SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY
SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERGHIEFS TIES
_| SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO
TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
| U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
' WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR,
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO i ) INFORMATION ( W‘/
]
]
i
|
|
|
|
- |
]
|
[}
MAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS . : CROSS REFERENCE
. |
@-,(/ T 4 !
3 ’ . [
. |
|

L [

= . L

— |/ CHECK REC D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK

e BY

e |, MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL

et SYMBOL

- ] BOND ORIG. REG. MAIL

;h.;"‘} TRAV. CHECK TOG. A. O.

— FOREIGN CURRENCY AMOUNT MUTILATED
[

E_.-—-—# U. 5. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY

P DATE

=]y

i BANK

o OR

:;] PLACE OF ISSUE

— ( . PAYEE

)i .
Y REMITTER
OR
/e S P L DRAWER
, _ Pl
AL oy ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. EXAMINING DATY V K BOX NO, SHEET.

[/ -~ 7 os_ﬁ(_susers
é’ ) E 4 f o7 " J9Y; 6é
ORGANIZATION RANK ﬂ"{ CASE NO.

WAREHOQUSE SPACE EXAMINED BY VD]ARY REMOVED.
- d—-%/(
/_5 PHOTO FILM REMOQVED
PACKE,BY Z MOTION PICTURE FILM REMCVED
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION /wansm' S Lu./[ SHIPPED
Lal INSPECTED BY /y DATE isv WHOM
] [ - \0}&5 l N
{ stoneo et — q® LULN
2| A~ . \
| x M \ﬁ\\ i

EFF. OM FORU 11 (1B JUNE 45) 360N LARUE, K. C, 8-17- "f//g/

s

A



r

ADDITIONAL REMARKS e

REMOVALS (other than G. L} DAMAGES (List type of damnge-ex_r‘enr)

8 WM

/"’

SHORTAGES

U. 5. GOV'T CHECK SHOAT

NUMBER

DATE

SYMBOL

AMQUNT

I certify that the above items were not in the containers
inventoried by me.

INVENTORY CLERK

SUFERVISOR

G. I. REMOVED

3

" e
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¢ DARTIEY,00X.S. PVT, 32608.

4- ., . . ; (i
.. 39420166, i~ f
} .
70. MRS VIBGIL M,COX.
R.R. 1. YUBA CITY.
. QLLIFORNIA,
4

mail, toilet kit,



Summary Court-Martial
. - ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
* == £01 Hardesty Avenue
+ Kansas City 1, Missouri

‘\ . ) -
S @ wimmmnsumy @ ’ )

THFH:BLF:éh /
Case No. 2091444 /

Date 19 June 1946

¥ SUBJECT: Report of tra}sa'étions in disposing of the effectsy

2()1 . late &
iName of de?aseaj S_nal Number}

Priveta ) who died

}Qfade) / (/anlzatlon A? or Service)

on the ggey day of oekobar 1944 ,at _Eu.m.gaan_éma
- Washingzton
TC : The Ad]utant General, War Department 25, D.C.

A 1. Complying with A,W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City, Mo.,
'pursuant to S.0. 228, Hq., KCQM Depot dated 25 September 1943 for the purpose of dlsposmg
‘of the effects of the above named soldier, or person subject to mlhtary law, reports that: '

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents camp or
quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial.

b. Local debtors owed decedent’s estate $_gg_flu_ of which the sum of $§ pane
was collected. (If nothing was found due or ccllected, state “None’’; otherwise attach itemized
statement of sums owing and collected.) {Incl. pnone J) ‘

c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of $ nAries , which
has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See inclosed receipt

none , Incl none ).

d. Disposition of decedent’s effects (less money paid creditors, if any) has been made
by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartertaster Corps at Government
expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below). .

FINDING

Befcy a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

17 June 1946 | , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headqu s, KCQM Depot, dated

25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of Mrs., Marie Cox

for the effects of the above named deceased soldier, or pérson subject to military law, now in the
possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

'Whereupor.l, this Summary Court-Martial find/sﬂi'at, under the provisions of A.W. 112,

. Mrg. Marie Cox : of -
/ (Name of perscn found entitled) \
ﬁj':_g 1 y © Yuba_City ' State of \
(Number, Street L ot Avenue) (City, Town or Village) .
, is the ' of the

(Relationship or Ega'pacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her-effects.

(Signature of Summary Court Officer)

W. F. HEEMAN, Major, QMC

{Name, Rank, Organization)
SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

\J Form 75 . -~ *’(/‘L

{PCFP- &~ 18~ 45- 4000 /\

28

i A———



; GHG: VK: 1a
291 . 4 July 1945

Mrs. Do:ui' Gox‘
Boute 1 -
Yubs 0!._@{: Gaﬁornln

Dear Mrs. Cox?

- Your inguiry directad to The Quartermaster General, has 'bsan
referred thi ezu fo ply regarding- th.e personsl effects of
your son, Privite Bartleyp S. Cox.

'f am gorry to report that the Army Effects Bnrean‘h/as not yet
received any of his property. It 18 reasonable to assums, however,
that his belongings ultimately will reach here, as all War Department
agencies have instructions to forward the personal effects of military
personnel to this Buresu for disposition. Transportation delays
geuerally are encountered in delivery of effocts, and consideradle time -
should be allowed for the return of property from overseas.

Promptly upon receipt here of any of youwr '3049 bolongings, dieposal
action will be taken.’ ‘

Yours very truly,

. ) R.?. mma/
~ 1gt L., QMG ,
Aest. to cmef. Adm. Division

1l




« -
‘,,. ~ . HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE for:.

MEMQ ROUTING SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING N ORDER INDICATED:

RAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM INITIALS
1 | BFFECTS _QUARTERMASTER R ] —
DATE
ABRMY EFFECTS BUREAU
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI
2
3
For necessary action.
PIERCE
2Incl.
Cy let o/d
Cy let 4 May 45
NAME CRGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE
FROM: bta

MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION | TELEPHONE
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

W.D., A.G. Q. Form 011§ This Form supersedes W. D, A. G, O, Form 0115, 33 March 1044,
"1 October 1944 which may be used until extstlng stocks are srhausted.

254—_37607‘-6250
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' ARMY SERVICE FORCES
OFFICE CF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

SPQYG 293‘ f O e W ASHINGTON 25. D. C.
Cox, Bartley S,
o 20 June 1945 "
v
Hrs, Dovie Cox 1 '195“
Route 1 ~ 3y 29V

Yuba City, Cglifornia
Dsar Mrs. Coxi

Aclmowledgment 1s made of your letter of recent date requesting
informetion concerning your son, the late Private Bartlesy 5. Cox.

The official report of interment received in this office reveals
that the remains of your son were interred in the Henri Chapelle Cemetery
» Henri Chapells, Belguim, Flot 8, Row 6, Grave 108.

In view of the fact that the Amy Effects Bureau, Kansas City
Quartermaster Depot 601 Hardesty Avenue, Ksnsas City 1, Missouri, has
been designated to receive and ship the personal effects of our deccased
military personnel, I am forwarding a copy of your letter to that office
for a dirsct reply. ,

Please ascepb my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER CGENERAL:
Sincerely yours,

MAYO A. DARLING
Lt Colonel, QuC
Aasistant



.

. . ARMY SERVICE FORCES
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
WASHINGTON 25, D. C,

COPY .
Yuba “ity “oute 1,
California ’

May 4, 1945

Tear Sir:

I am writing again to inquire why 1 can't hear anything about my gon's
insurance that was killed last VYet 30 in Holland. We have never heard
a word in ay way. I filled out all necessary papers, and sent them in
Januaary to that office, and we have never hea rd anything from them.
You told me I would not need an attorney so I have waited a long time
thinking every day I would get some word, about himand the insurance
also his name is Bartly S. ~ox, Serial No. 39420166. Reply no at your

office, Ag 201 PC-N

"240.

Now pleaselet me know why I have never received cne word or any of his
things he had with him,

Yours very truly,
Mrs., Tovie “ox
Yuba City, Houte 1,
California
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